Portable Hones and Accessories
For Industrial  Applications
ABOVE AND BEYOND HONING
Portable Hones
Fast and efficient for all kinds of bore-sizing work.
Corrects undersize, taper, out-of-round, barrel or bellmouth shape and mis-
alignment to tolerances of ,013mm (.0005") in diameters from 31,8-914mm

Suggested driving power should be at least a 12,7 mm (.5") heavy-duty drill
with a 275-450 RPM range.
How to order
For complete honing tool, order:
1.  GGN-150 Mandrel Driver (includes one Universal Joint)
2.  Order complete Honing Unit as would be required if the job were
to be done on a Sunnen Honing Machine. (Refer to Section 2 of Sunnen
Catalog X-SP-5500H for tooling.)
3.  If GGN-150 is to be used in a rigid stroking device,
order additional Universal Joint AN-70.
4.  For instant coupling or uncoupling of drive shaft, order
Quick Coupler AN-80.
P-180 Assembled with
BL12 Mandrel Unit
P-200 Sidewinder
Assembled with
K16 Mandrel Unit
GGN-150 Assembled with 2H-P28-2500WG
GGN-150
Portable Machine Tooling
  I.D. Range:
  4,70 mm – 35 mm
  .185"–1.375"
I.D. Range:
19 mm – 98 mm
.744"–3.875"
Mandrel Driver
16
For Portable Use of Machine Tooling
Sunnen Portable Hones may be driven by a wide variety of power units
such as air drills, electric drills, hydraulic motors, radial drills, drill presses,
etc.
The heavy duty, slow speed electric drill is one of the more popular meth-
ods of driving these hones. The AN-1055/1060 Drill Motor Kit is available
from Sunnen for honing bores larger than five inches.
Furnished with Sunnen Quick Coupler, which has both AN-97 and AN-87
Yoke Adapters for direct connection to most Sunnen portable honing tools.
This drill motor kit is geared for the lower speeds and, as a result, has
high torque. As a safety precaution, some method should be provided to
take the honing torque off the operator.
The AN-1055/1060 Drill Motor is suggested for use with the AN-815
Portable Hone in the diameter range of five inches and larger. It may also
be used with the AN-815 and other Sunnen Portable Hones for bores
smaller than 127 mm (5"). However, better performance is
usually obtained in smaller bores by using a drill motor having
faster rpm.
AN-1075 Speed Control Unit
(Not available in 50Hz)
Bore sizes of about 203 mm (8") will
hone satisfactorily at the 165 rpm
full-load speed of the AN-1060 Drill
Motor Kit (shown at the top of the
page). For larger bores the use of
the AN-1075 Speed Control Unit will provide even slower rpm from the drill
motor.
The AN-1075 Speed Control Unit maintains approximately constant torque
(not constant horsepower) of the drill motor as the speed is reduced.
However, electric drill motors are fan cooled and the lower rpm does
reduce the flow of cooling air. For this reason, we suggest that any electric
drill be operated no slower than one-half of the full-load rpm. Considering
this limitation, the AN-1075 Speed Control used with the AN-1060 Drill
Motor will operate as slow as 82 rpm
and will provide correct rpm for honing diameters as large as
381 mm (15").
Also may be used for speed control of other AC-DC drill motors and
motors (brush-type only) where nameplate ampere rating is 15 amps or
less.
Quick Coupler
AN-1055 Drill Motor Kit (220V, 50Hz)
(Does not come equipped with electrical plug)
AN-1060 Drill Motor Kit (115V, 60Hz)
For Sunnen Portable Equipment and Cylinder Hones
Driving Power